Association of Irish Riding Clubs

National Horse Trials Championships

Lisgarvan House, Ballon, Co. Carlow
Sunday 2nd September 2012

Kindly sponsored by:

CGZTRI Equestriar

Pos. No. Rider Horse Club D SJ XC XC Total Time
Jumping  Time

Team Championship
1st 83  Marie Murray Merryman Mosstown 33.5 2 0 0.0 35.5

138 Lesley Fitzgerald Brooklyn Beckham Mosstown 33.5 0 0 0.0 33.5

176 Emer O' Donnell Mosstown Spritzer Mosstown 37.0 0 0 104 47.4

216 Kimberley Flood Mosstown Jamie R Mosstown 33.5 0 0 0.0 33.5 102.5
2nd 10 Lee-Anne O' Keeffe Beau Dearg Carne 36.5 16 0 0.0 52.5

30 Albert Whitehead Ballyell Quick Pick Carne 26.0 0 20 1.6 47.6

76  Laura Whitney Gold Dancer Carne 335 0 0 0.0 33.5

174 Emma Roche Slievegar Rebel Carne 34.5 0 0 0.0 34.5 115.6
3rd 34 Rosemary Bellew Cloncaw Chief Border Counties 35 0 20 14.4 69.1

89 Caroline Mc Quillan Mr Brown (IRE) Border Counties 22 16 0 0.0 38.0

173 Sheena Kerr Cloncaw Smartie Border Counties 45 9 0 0.0 54.0

181 Laura Murphy Finn Setanta Express Border Counties 33 0 0 0.0 33.0 125.0
4th 78 Tessa Gunn Marston Man (IRE) Clonmel 34 9 20 2.4 65.4

153 Jacqui Freyne Meenmore Max Clonmel 47 0 0 0.0 46.5

165 Lynda Nevin Pasodobel Clonmel 37 4 0 0.0 41.0

210 Sue Perry Barnlands Peggy Sue Clonmel 39 0 0 0.0 38.5 126.0
5th 55 Lisa Whitehead Ballyell Little Jim Carne 41 0 0 10.0 51.0

134 Adrienne Bogan Small Thoughts Carne 44 0 0 0.0 44.0

141 Tracey Rooney Shilmore Breeze Carne 31 4 0 0.0 34.5 129.5
6th 24 Jo Forde Western Rebel Thomastown and District 38 17 0 0.0 54.5

70  Gillian Hennessy Stanley Thomastown and District 33 3 0 0.0 36.0

195 Margaret Walsh Dollar Boy Thomastown and District 42 15 0 0.0 56.5

198 Fiona Morrissey Brent Thomastown and District 40 0 0 0.0 40.0 132.5
Open Championship 5'00"
1st 16 James O' Haire China Doll Celbridge 32.0 1 0 0.0 33.0
2nd 3 Laura Schneider Chloe Lass Donegal Gaeltacht 34.0 4 0 0.0 38.0
3rd 2 James O' Haire Portability Celbridge 37.0 8 0 0.0 45.0
4th 9  Jennifer Dawson Cav Kilronan 39.0 0 0 9.6 48.6
5th 10 Lee-Anne O' Keeffe Beau Dearg Carne 36.5 16 0 0.0 52.5
6th 4 Sandra Phipps Glenmore Bilbo Calliaghstown 35.5 8 0 9.6 53.1
Advanced Intermediate Championship 4'24"
1st 31 May Humphries JJ Diamond Clonshire 36.0 0 0 0.0 36.0
2nd 23 Jenny Collier Mougins Dunamase 335 0 0 4.4 379
3rd 20 Katie Black Siena Finn Sparrow Abbeylands 34.5 4 0 0.0 38.5
4th 32 Vincent Neville Tailor of Panama Dunamase 355 8 0 2.4 45.9
5th 30 Albert Whitehead Ballyell Quick Pick Carne 26.0 0 0 1.6 47.6
6th 38 Derek Kane Cookie of Fortune Benbulben 46.0 2 0 0.0 48.0
Advanced Intermediate 4'42"
1st 51 Clare Lonergan Flying Cushion Unicorn 34.0 0 0 3.2 37.2
2nd 48  Katy Davidson Bailout Kilrainy 32.0 8 0 0.0 40.0
3rd 53 Rita Holmes Prince Barney Foxborough 40.2 0 0 0.0 40.2
4th 49  Brian Dunne Jacksons Rock Mo Chara 42.0 0 0 0.0 42.0
5th 46  Pauric Grehan Inocent Butterfly Kilrainy 40.5 4 0 0.0 44.5
6th 47  Avril Hobson Manx D Tinahely 40.0 2 0 5.2 47.2
Intermediate Championship 4'42"
1st 81 Olivia Foley Tilladavins Curious George Killossery 28.0 4 0 0.0 32.0
2nd 76  Laura Whitney Gold Dancer Carne 335 0 0 0.0 33.5
3rd 71 Bevin Grant My Chacoa Waterford 35.2 0 0 0.0 35.2
4th 83  Marie Murray Merryman Mosstown 335 2 0 0.0 35.5
5th 70  Gillian Hennessy Stanley Thomastown and District 33.0 3 0 0.0 36.0 4'27"



6th

Intermediate
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

91

138
141
139
129
142
124

Ray O' Neill

Lesley Fitzgerald
Tracey Rooney
Antonia Gordon
Jane Dalrymple
Katie Frazer

Lisa Davis

Alvaro-V

Brooklyn Beckham
Shilmore Breeze
Claremore Marco Polo
Loughway Drift
Keylogues Gold
Purple Artist

Clonshire

Mosstown
Carne
Unicorn
Meath
Hillcrest
Brooke Lodge

335
30.5
36.0
355
40.5
40.5

»oMNOGSMO

o OO0 ooo

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

36.0

335
345
36.0
39.5
40.5
41.5

4'10"

5'12"

Young Horse 5'12"

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

99
101
100
108

98
105

James O' Haire
Jessica Healy
Hannah Jones
Sharon Power
Amy Parsons
Joan Sinnott

Princess Sadie
Barrettstown Close Shave
Hello Juno

Stonehavens Master Class
Crannaghbeg Lad
Newtown Wilson

Celbridge

Thomastown and District
Calliaghstown

Waterford

Milestone Lodge
Ballycanew

335
36.5
385
35.0
37.0
37.5

v b b OOO

o O oo oo

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

335
36.5
385
39.0
41.0
42.5

Advanced Primary Championship 5'24"

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

177
159
181
174
163
184

Advanced Primary

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

For queries, please contact National Office on 045 854555 or email info@airc.ie

213
216
205
222
210
202

Lucy Daly
Julianne Kelly
Laura Murphy Finn
Emma Roche
Laura Byrne
Sharon Coleman

Roma Murray
Kimberley Flood
Sarah Ridgway
Donna Murray
Sue Perry

Claire Howlett

Sallybank Calypso
The Dandyman
Setanta Express
Slievegar Rebel
Bayview Hazel
Not More Clover

Slieve Bloom Kaiser
Mosstown Jamie R
Jackson River

Kikos Temple
Barnlands Peggy Sue
Pickwick Lady

Boru's
Russellstown
Border Counties
Carne
Waterford

Anvil

Arderin
Mosstown
Hollybrook
Dalysgrove
Clonmel
Three Rocks

Unplaced competitors can view their individual score by logging into their membership online account. corner
To access your account, go to www.airc.ie and gp to the members section.

29.0
28.5
33.0
345
355
28.5

33.0
335
34.0
35.0
385
40.0

0 O oo s~O

O OO oOOoOo

o O oo oo

O OO0 ooo

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

29.0
325
33.0
345
355
36.5

33.0
335
34.0
35.0
38.5
40.0

5'42"



