## Association of Irish Riding Clubs National Horse Trials Championships

Lisgarvan House, Ballon, Co. Carlow Sunday 2nd September 2012

Kindly sponsored by:



Pos.	No.	Rider	Horse	Club	D	SJ	хс	XC	Total	Time
. 031	-NO.	- maci	110136	Gidio		3,	Jumping	Time	rotai	IIIIC
Team Cha	ampionsh	ip								
1st	83	Marie Murray	Merryman	Mosstown	33.5	2	0	0.0	35.5	
	138	Lesley Fitzgerald	Brooklyn Beckham	Mosstown	33.5	0	0	0.0	33.5	
	176	Emer O' Donnell	Mosstown Spritzer	Mosstown	37.0	0	0	10.4	47.4	
	216	Kimberley Flood	Mosstown Jamie R	Mosstown	33.5	0	0	0.0	33.5	102.5
2nd										
	10	Lee-Anne O' Keeffe	Beau Dearg	Carne	36.5	16	0	0.0	52.5	
	30	Albert Whitehead	Ballyell Quick Pick	Carne	26.0	0	20	1.6	47.6	
	76	Laura Whitney	Gold Dancer	Carne	33.5	0	0	0.0	33.5	445.6
	174	Emma Roche	Slievegar Rebel	Carne	34.5	0	0	0.0	34.5	115.6
3rd	34	Rosemary Bellew	Cloncaw Chief	Border Counties	35	0	20	14.4	69.1	
Siu	89	Caroline Mc Quillan	Mr Brown (IRE)	Border Counties  Border Counties	22	16	0	0.0	38.0	
	173	Sheena Kerr	Cloncaw Smartie	Border Counties  Border Counties	45	9	0	0.0	54.0	
	181	Laura Murphy Finn	Setanta Express	Border Counties  Border Counties	33	0	0	0.0	33.0	125.0
	101	Laura Wiui pily Tillii	Setanta Express	Border Counties	33	U	U	0.0	33.0	125.0
4th	78	Tessa Gunn	Marston Man (IRE)	Clonmel	34	9	20	2.4	65.4	
	153	Jacqui Freyne	Meenmore Max	Clonmel	47	0	0	0.0	46.5	
	165	Lynda Nevin	Pasodobel	Clonmel	37	4	0	0.0	41.0	
	210	Sue Perry	Barnlands Peggy Sue	Clonmel	39	0	0	0.0	38.5	126.0
						-	•			
5th	55	Lisa Whitehead	Ballyell Little Jim	Carne	41	0	0	10.0	51.0	
-	134	Adrienne Bogan	Small Thoughts	Carne	44	0	0	0.0	44.0	
	141	Tracey Rooney	Shilmore Breeze	Carne	31	4	0	0.0	34.5	129.5
		,,								
6th	24	Jo Forde	Western Rebel	Thomastown and District	38	17	0	0.0	54.5	
	70	Gillian Hennessy	Stanley	Thomastown and District	33	3	0	0.0	36.0	
	195	Margaret Walsh	Dollar Boy	Thomastown and District	42	15	0	0.0	56.5	
	198	Fiona Morrissey	Brent	Thomastown and District	40	0	0	0.0	40.0	132.5
Open Cha										5' 00"
1st	16	James O' Haire	China Doll	Celbridge	32.0	1	0	0.0	33.0	
2nd	3	Laura Schneider	Chloe Lass	Donegal Gaeltacht	34.0	4	0	0.0	38.0	
3rd	2	James O' Haire	Portability	Celbridge	37.0	8	0	0.0	45.0	
4th	9	Jennifer Dawson	Cav	Kilronan	39.0	0	0	9.6	48.6	
5th	10	Lee-Anne O' Keeffe	Beau Dearg	Carne	36.5	16	0	0.0	52.5	
6th	4	Sandra Phipps	Glenmore Bilbo	Calliaghstown	35.5	8	0	9.6	53.1	
Advanced	Interme	diate Championship								4' 24"
1st	31	May Humphries	JJ Diamond	Clonshire	36.0	0	0	0.0	36.0	
2nd	23	Jenny Collier	Mougins	Dunamase	33.5	0	0	4.4	37.9	
3rd	20	Katie Black	Siena Finn Sparrow	Abbeylands	34.5	4	0	0.0	38.5	
4th	32	Vincent Neville	Tailor of Panama	Dunamase	35.5	8	0	2.4	45.9	
5th	30	Albert Whitehead	Ballyell Quick Pick	Carne	26.0	0	0	1.6	47.6	
6th	38	Derek Kane	Cookie of Fortune	Benbulben	46.0	2	0	0.0	48.0	
Advanced										4' 42"
1st	51	Clare Lonergan	Flying Cushion	Unicorn	34.0	0	0	3.2	37.2	
2nd	48	Katy Davidson	Bailout	Kilrainy	32.0	8	0	0.0	40.0	
3rd	53	Rita Holmes	Prince Barney	Foxborough	40.2	0	0	0.0	40.2	
4th	49	Brian Dunne	Jacksons Rock	Mo Chara	42.0	0	0	0.0	42.0	
5th	46	Pauric Grehan	Inocent Butterfly	Kilrainy	40.5	4	0	0.0	44.5	
6th	47	Avril Hobson	Manx D	Tinahely	40.0	2	0	5.2	47.2	
		pionship								4' 42"
1st	81	Olivia Foley	Tilladavins Curious George	Killossery	28.0	4	0	0.0	32.0	
2nd	76	Laura Whitney	Gold Dancer	Carne	33.5	0	0	0.0	33.5	
3rd	71	Bevin Grant	My Chacoa	Waterford	35.2	0	0	0.0	35.2	
4th	83	Marie Murray	Merryman	Mosstown	33.5	2	0	0.0	35.5	
5th	70	Gillian Hennessy	Stanley	Thomastown and District	33.0	3	0	0.0	36.0	4' 27"

6th	91	Ray O' Neill	Alvaro-V	Clonshire	36.0	0	0	0.0	36.0	4' 10"
Intermed	liate									5' 12"
1st	138	Lesley Fitzgerald	Brooklyn Beckham	Mosstown	33.5	0	0	0.0	33.5	
2nd	141	Tracey Rooney	Shilmore Breeze	Carne	30.5	4	0	0.0	34.5	
3rd	139	Antonia Gordon	Claremore Marco Polo	Unicorn	36.0	0	0	0.0	36.0	
4th	129	Jane Dalrymple	Loughway Drift	Meath	35.5	4	0	0.0	39.5	
5th	142	Katie Frazer	Keylogues Gold	Hillcrest	40.5	0	0	0.0	40.5	
6th	124	Lisa Davis	Purple Artist	Brooke Lodge	40.5	1	0	0.0	41.5	
Young Ho										5' 12"
1st	99	James O' Haire	Princess Sadie	Celbridge	33.5	0	0	0.0	33.5	
2nd	101	Jessica Healy	Barrettstown Close Shave	Thomastown and District	36.5	0	0	0.0	36.5	
3rd	100	Hannah Jones	Hello Juno	Calliaghstown	38.5	0	0	0.0	38.5	
4th	108	Sharon Power	Stonehavens Master Class	Waterford	35.0	4	0	0.0	39.0	
5th	98	Amy Parsons	Crannaghbeg Lad	Milestone Lodge	37.0	4	0	0.0	41.0	
6th	105	Joan Sinnott	Newtown Wilson	Ballycanew	37.5	5	0	0.0	42.5	
Advanced	d Primary	Championship								5' 24"
1st	177	<u> </u>	Sallybank Calypso	Boru's	29.0	0	0	0.0	29.0	
2nd	159	Julianne Kelly	The Dandyman	Russellstown	28.5	4	0	0.0	32.5	
3rd	181	Laura Murphy Finn	Setanta Express	Border Counties	33.0	0	0	0.0	33.0	
4th	174	Emma Roche	Slievegar Rebel	Carne	34.5	0	0	0.0	34.5	
5th	163	Laura Byrne	Bayview Hazel	Waterford	35.5	0	0	0.0	35.5	
6th	184	Sharon Coleman	Not More Clover	Anvil	28.5	8	0	0.0	36.5	
Advanced	d Primary									5' 42"
1st	213	Roma Murray	Slieve Bloom Kaiser	Arderin	33.0	0	0	0.0	33.0	
2nd	216	Kimberley Flood	Mosstown Jamie R	Mosstown	33.5	0	0	0.0	33.5	
3rd	205	Sarah Ridgway	Jackson River	Hollybrook	34.0	0	0	0.0	34.0	
4th	222	Donna Murray	Kikos Temple	Dalysgrove	35.0	0	0	0.0	35.0	
5th	210	Sue Perry	Barnlands Peggy Sue	Clonmel	38.5	0	0	0.0	38.5	
6th	202	Claire Howlett	Pickwick Lady	Three Rocks	40.0	0	0	0.0	40.0	

For queries, please contact National Office on 045 854555 or email info@airc.ie
Unplaced competitors can view their individual score by logging into their membership online account. corner
To access your account, go to www.airc.ie and gp to the members section.